TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM346343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2010
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decision Resources, Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR/Decision Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 New England Executive Park	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3658508	HEALTHLEADERS-INTERSTUDY
Registration Number:	2078350	DECISIONBASE
Registration Number:	3762300	FORMULARY FORUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7818460062

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-585-4504

jlavalley@gtclawgroup.com, gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com, dpeterson@gtclawgroup.com Email:

GTC Law Group LLP c/o CPA Global **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. Box 52050 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-5050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DR/DECISION RESOURCES TM1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley, Attorney
SIGNATURE:	/JHL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0545

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger of Decision Resources Inc. MA to DR_Decision Resources Inc. DE#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Decision Resources Inc. MA to DR_Decision Resources Inc. DE#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger of Decision Resources Inc. MA to DR_Decision Resources Inc. DE#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005565 FRAME: 0546

Delaware

DACE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DECISION RESOURCES, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "DR/DECISION RESOURCES, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "DR/DECISION RESOURCES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2010, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4910306 8100M

101202545

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8436525

DATE: 12-17-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0644

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:03 AM 12/17/2010 FILED 10:02 AM 12/17/2010 SRV 101202545 - 4910306 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DECISION RESOURCES, INC. INTO DR/DECISION RESOURCES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the undersigned parties executed the following Certificate of Merger as of the 17th day of December, 2010:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Decision Resources, Inc.

Massachusetts

DR/Decision Resources, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is DR/Decision Resources, Inc. which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name, DR/Decision Resources, Inc., upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of DR/Decision Resources, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware Corporation is 900,000 shares of Common Stock, at \$.001 par value.

SIXTH: The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 8 New England Executive Park, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

4358071v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**5**365 FRAME: 0648 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed as of the date first written above.

DECISION RESOURCES, INC.

Name: Stephen Richards
Title: Vice President

DR/DECISION RESOURCES, INC.

Name: Stephen Richards
Title: Vice President

[CERTIFICATE OF MERGER – DECISION RESOURCES, INC. WITH AND INTO DR/DECISION RESOURCES, INC.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004365 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 06/08/2012